

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5921-5922 OF 2013

SHRI AJENDRAPRASADJI N PANDE & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRUST OF SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for  
respondent nos. 1 and 3 to enable his clients to file the counter  
affidavit is rejected.

The parties may, if so advised, file additional documents  
within four weeks from today.

List the case after six weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|